OP \$140.00 4090633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM679481

	SSIGNMENT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ment to correct the typo in state address previously 007441 Frame 0515. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clear Rate Communications, Inc.		09/29/2021	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Rate Communications, LLC		
Street Address:	2600 W. Big Beaver Rd		
City:	Troy		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48084		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4090633	CLEAR RATE
Registration Number:	4137954	CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	4137956	CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	4543361	EVERYTHING IN LIFE SHOULD BE THIS CLEAR
Registration Number:	5245600	BROADBEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024695160

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com,thomas.brooke@hklaw.com,ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanna Crosby SIGNATURE: /joannacrosby/ 10/07/2021 **DATE SIGNED:**

Total Attachments: 3

source=Clear Rate Communications Inc. - DE Certificate of Conversion FILED(264221649.1)#page1.tif source=Clear Rate Communications Inc. - DE Certificate of Conversion FILED(264221649.1)#page2.tif source=Clear Rate Communications, LLC - assignment conversion entity#page1.tif

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
VATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ENTITY CONVERSION			
	***************************************					*********
CONVEYING PA		Execution			Entity Typ	
Clear Rate		***************************************		Date	2.10.1717	
Communications	i, Inc.	*************		09/29/2021	Corporation: MIC	CHIGA
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA					
Name:	Clear Rate Communications, LLC					
Street Address:	2600 W Big	2600 W Big Beaver Rd				
City:	Troy					
	MASSACH	USETTS	} 			
Postal Code: Entity Type:	48084 Limited Lia	bility Cor	npany: DELAWAF	₹E		

PROPERTY NUI	/IBERS Tot	al: 5				
Property Typ	e Num	ber	V	Vord Mark		
Registration Number:	40906	33 C	LEAR RATE			
Registration Number:	41379	3	LEAR RATE COM		21	
Registration Number:	41379		LEAR RATE COM		31	
Registration Number:	45433		VERYTHING IN L LEAR	IFE SHOULD	BE THIS	
Registration Number:	52456	00 B	ROADBEAM			

CORRESPONDE	NCE DATA 2024695160					
Phone: Email:	joanna.crosb	y@hkiaw.	com, thomas.brooke@	Dhklaw.com,		
	ptdocketing@ : it! be sent to	the e-mail	address first; if that	t is unsuccessf	ul, it will be	
	mher if nmv	ided; if th	at is unsuccessful, i	t will be sent vi	us Mail.	
sent using a fax nu						
sent using a fax nu Correspondent Name:	Joanna Cros	•				
sent using a fax nu Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		•				
sent using a fax nu Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Joanna Cros 800 17th Str Suite 1100 Washington,	eet, NW D.C. 20				
sent using a fax nu Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Joanna Cros 800 17th Stri Suite 1100 Washington,	eet, NW D.C. 20	Joanna Crosby			
sent using a fax nu Cornespondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Joanna Cros 800 17th Stri Suite 1100 Washington,	eet, NW D.C. 20	<u> </u>			
sent using a fax nu Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBM	Joanna Cros 800 17th Stri Suite 1100 Washington,	eet, NW D.C. 20	Joanna Crosby			
sent using a fax nu Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUEN Signature: Date: Total Attachmer source=Clear Ra	Joanna Cros 800 17th Str Suite 1100 Washington, NTTER:	eet, NW D.C. 20	Joanna Crosby /joannacrosby/			
sent using a fax nu. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBN Signature: Date: Total Attachmer source=Clear Ra FILED(26422164 source=Clear Ra FILED(26422164	Joanna Cros 800 17th Str Suite 1100 Washington, NTTER: sts: 2 te Communi 9.1)#page1. te Communi 9.1)#page2.	eet, NW D.C. 20 Ications Itif ications Itif	Joanna Crosby /joannacrosby/ 10/04/2021 nc DE Certificat	e of Conversi	on on	
sent using a fax nu. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUEM Signature: Date: Total Attachmer source=Clear Ra FILED(26422164 SOURCE=Clear Ra FILED(26422164	Joanna Cros 800 17th Str Suite 1100 Washington, NTTER: Its: 2 te Communi 9.1)#page1. te Communi 9.1)#page2. ITON	eet, NW D.C. 20 ications I tif	Joanna Crosby /joannacrosby/ 10/04/2021 nc DE Certificat	e of Conversi	on on	
sent using a fax nu. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBN Signature: Date: Total Attachmer source=Clear Ra FILED(26422164 source=Clear Ra FILED(26422164	Joanna Cros 800 17th Str Suite 1100 Washington, NTTER: sts: 2 te Communi 9.1)#page1. te Communi 9.1)#page2. TRON TM	eet, NW D.C. 20 Ications Itif ications Itif	Joanna Crosby /joannacrosby/ 10/04/2021 nc DE Certificat	e of Conversi	on on	

Return to ETAS home page





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLEAR RATE

COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT

11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

6268361 8100F SR# 20213375133

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing by Bulletin Securitary of State

Authentication: 204282314

Date: 09-29-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Michigan
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan
3.) The date the corporation first formed is 04-04-2001
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Clear Rate Communications, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Clear Rate Communications, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 29th day of September, A.D. 2021
By: 1 Miles Person
Name: Thane Namy Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:55 AM 09/29/2021
FILED 11:55 AM 09/29/2021
SR 20213375133 - File Number 6268361

RECORDED: 10/07/2021